

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No. C.C.Nos.4780 & 4782 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	06.05.2025	<p><b><u>RRR, J &amp; Dr. KMR, J</u></b></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>CC.No.4780 of 2023</u> <u>And</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>CC.No.4782 of 2023</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>The implead petitions are filed to implead the present incumbents as the presence of the present incumbents is necessary for due implementation of the orders of this Court.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, these interlocutory applications are allowed and the proposed respondents are impleaded as respondent Nos.3 &amp; 4.</p> <p>Registry to issue notice.</p> <p>List on 24.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>RRR,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>Dr.KMR,J</b></p> <p>PKR</p>	

