

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE Nos.C.C.Nos.4780 & 4782 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
13.	06.10.2025	<p><u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u></p> <p>Sri Rama Chandra Rao Gurram, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, has placed proceedings, dated 15.09.2025, issued by the Correspondent, J.M.J College for Women, Tenali. In these proceedings, it is stated that, the petitioners/appellants have been absorbed into Grant-in-Aid service and were relieved from Andhra Christian College (Day), Guntur and posted against the aided vacant post of Lecturer in J.M.J College, Tenali.</p> <p>Sri P. Gangaiah Naidu, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Sri G. Elisha, learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants, would submit that, the respondents have deliberately relieved the petitioners/appellants from Andhra Christian College, despite vacancies being available and have posted the petitioners/appellants to a College in another town.</p> <p>The respondents to file an affidavit as to</p>	

		<p>whether there are any existing vacancies in Andhra Christian College or not, for absorbing the petitioners/appellants.</p> <p>Post on 27.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RRR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TCDS,J</u></p> <p><i>KPV</i></p>	
--	--	---	--