

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.C.No.4782 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	06.01.2026	<p><u>RRR, J & TCDJ,J</u></p> <p>Sri G.Raju, learned counsel submits that the proposals have been sent to the Director of College Education to the Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department – 3rd respondent herein, for approval of the proposal to grant the petitioner proper scale of pay and for payment of arrears.</p> <p>Post on 03.02.2026.</p> <p>The 3rd respondent shall be present before this Court, if there is no compliance of the directions of this Court by then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ RRR, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TCDS, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">KA</p>	

--	--	--	--